

### GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Government College of Engineering & Ceramic Technology AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER M.A.K.A.U.T.

73, Abinash Chandra Banerjee Lane, Kolkata-700010 URL: www.gcect.ac.in E-Mail: gcectwb@gmail.com

GCECT/COE/ 925.

Date :17-08-2023.

## <u>NOTICE</u>

All students of B. Tech. 1<sup>ST</sup>, 2<sup>ND &</sup> 3<sup>RD</sup> Year (Ceramic Technology, Information Technology & Computer Science & Engg.) and M. Tech 1<sup>st</sup> Year (Ceramic Technology and Information Technology) are hereby directed to apply for PPR of their papers of even semester of academic session 2022-23. Students, who have viewed their answer script during the time of viewing answer scripts by their respective class teacher, are only eligible to apply for PPR as per academic regulation of the institute.

PPR Form is available along with this notice on and from 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 and submit the filledup form to the college [Academic Section] within 25<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

The non-refundable fees for PPR is Rs.400/= (Rupees four hundred) only per copy.

Candidates will have to deposit the requisite amount of fees in <u>CASH</u> to the counters of <u>STATE</u> <u>BANK OF INDIA, BELIAGHATA BRANCH</u> through the bank chalan, [fees book] submit the xerox copy of the counterfoil of such fees receipt along with filled in form.

> Blalder. 17.8.23

[Dr. Partha Haldar] Controller of Examinations Govt. College of Engineering & Ceramic Technology <u>Govt. of West Bengal</u>

Controller of Examinations

Govt. College of Engineering

& Ceramic Technology

Govt. of West Bengal

Copy to :

- 1. HOD [C.T.] GCECT, Kolkata.
- 2. HOD [I.T.] GCECT, Kolkata
- 3. HOD [C.S.E.] GCECT, Kolkata.
- 4. H.O.D. [Basic Sc. Engg. & Hu], GCECT, Kolkata
- 5. The Registrar, GCECT, Kolkata.
- 6. The Accounts Officer, GCECT, Kolkata.
- 7. The Academic Section, GCECT, Kolkata.

# Govt. College of Engg. & Ceramic Technology

AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE AFFILIATED TO MAKAUT

## PPR FORM ARE SUBMITTED WITHIN 25<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2023

APPLICATION FORM FOR POST-PUBLICATION REVALUATION(PPR) OF THEORY ANSWER PAPER

To, The Controller of Examination, Govt. College of Engg. & Ceramic Technology, Kolkata.

**Necessary Information** 

Si	Course	UG [C.T. I.T. & C.S.E.] 4 <sup>th</sup> & 6th SEMESTER & PG [CT & IT] 2 <sup>ND</sup> SEMESTER
1	NAME (in capital case)	
2	Name of The Examination	
3	Stream	
4	Roll Number	
5	Registration Number	
6	Contact No.	

COURSE/Stream		PAPER CODE	PAPER NAME
	1		
	2		
	3		
	4		
	5		
	6		
Full Signature of Student and date		it and date	

#### The Prescribed fee is Rs. 400/- Per Paper [Non Refundable]

N.B.Attention is the following instructions:	
i) The applicant should see the eligibility criteria and submit his/her	
application accordingly. If he/she Is found not eligible, his/her	
application for PPR should be treated as cancelled.	Signature of the COE
ii) Only theory papers are allowed for PPR. Papers with Grade "I" are	with Date- Designation-Seal
not applicable for PPR.	-
iii)Application fees payable Rs 400/- Per Paper.	

Name		
Roll No:	Reg. No:	REVALUATION

No. of papers: 1/2/3/4/5/6

Amount: Rs. \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of COE Office